Reed contact rod
iKMA ...
Channel section rod
for path measurements
by means of magnetically
operated contacts
� Path measurement:
bent-type rod: r = 170 mm up to 1000 mm;

iKMA…
Channel section rod
TYPE CODE AND ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPICAL EXAMPLE
Tiefenbach Control Systems GmbH · Rombacher Hütte 18a · 44795 Bochum
Telephone +49 (0) 234 - 777 66-0 · Fax +49 (0) 234 - 777 66-999
info@tiefenbach-controlsystems.com · www.tiefenbach-controlsystems.com
W e  g i v e  i m p u l s e s > > >
Measuring length bent type arc length acc. to requirements, radius of circular sector: 170 mm to 1000 mm,
straight type 100 mm to 2500 mm (different lengthand sizes upon requiry)
Contact spacing bent type: approx. 4 mm; straight type: 2 mm and 4 mm
Fitting position any
Reproducibility ± 0,2 mm
Input voltage Vnom = 12 V DC; Vmax = 13.5 V DC
Analog output signal 0.5 V- 4.5 V / 1.0 V- 10.0 V / 2.0 V- 10.0 V / 4.0 mA - 20.0 mA (other values upon requiry)
without connection*
Temperature range -20°C to 60°C
Type of connection SKK24-connector
Type of protection IP 65 acc. to EN 60529/IEC 529
Ex-approval I M2 EEx ia I acc to Directive 94/9/EC (ATEX)
Certificate number BVS 03 ATEX E 320
* Without connection the ohmic resistance of the respective measurement chain is present at the output.
Subject to technical alterations · Version 07/13
■ Intrinsically safe reed contact rod
acc. to ATEX
■ Bent type: channel section rod 90°
■ Connection via connector
iKMA *** *167 * ****-**** / **** r = **** *** ° Angle circular sector
Radius in mm
SKK24 connector
Analog signal range
Output signal: ZU ➤ voltage ZI ➤ current 9 ➤ without connection*
Connection: S ➤ connector SKK24
Series: 335 ➤ bent type channel section rod 90°
635 ➤ bent type channel section rod 100°
Intrinsically safe reed contact rod – design acc. to ATEX
* The ohmic resistance at the output is the value determined by means of the chain of resistors.
iKMA *** *167 * ****-**** / **** * Contact spacing: 2 ➤ 2mm 4 ➤ 4mm
Stroke length in mm
Analog signal range
Output signal: ZU ➤ voltage ZI ➤ current 9 ➤ without connection*
Connection: S ➤ connector SKK24
Series: 393 ➤ straight type channel section rod
615 ➤ straight type channel section rod
Intrinsically safe reed contact rod – design acc. to ATEX
* The ohmic resistance at the output is the value determined by means of the chain of resistors.
■ Intrinsically safe reed contact rod
acc. to ATEX
■ Straight type: channel section rod
■ Connection via connector
iKMA335S167ZI4.0-20.0/SKK24 r=1000 90°
iKMA393S167ZI4.0-20.0/11002
■ Output signal range:
14.0 up to 20.0 V
■ SKK24 connector
■ Radius: 1000 mm
■ Output signal range:
14.0 up to 20.0 V
■ Stroke length: 1100 mm
■ Contact spacing: 2 mm